TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC		112/12/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Wonder Forge, LLC
Street Address:	1100 Denny Way
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3463374	I CAN DO THAT!
Registration Number:	3423902	POSER
Registration Number:	3423903	SHAKEN UP
Registration Number:	3423945	SING YOUR HEART OUT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900123306

Fax Number: (203)849-9300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-849-8300

Email: schlesinger@gandb.com Correspondent Name: Susan M. Schlesinger 488 Main Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Grimes & Battersby, LLP

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FPC000USG

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0896

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Schlesinger
Signature:	/sms/
Date:	12/22/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corrected Assignment re Wonder Forge#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment re Wonder Forge#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0897 **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR ONE DOLLAR and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company and existing

under the laws of the State of Washington and having an address at 1100 Denny Way, Seattle, WA 98109, hereby

assigns to The Wonder Forge, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company and existing under the laws

of the State of Washington and having an address at 1100 Denny Way, Seattle, WA 98109, Assignor's entire right,

title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

I CAN DO THAT!

POSER

SHAKEN UP

SING YOUR HEART OUT!

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all trade dress associated

with each of said Trademarks (the "Trade Dress"), together with the good will of the business associated with

and symbolized by each of said Trademarks and Trade Dress, including without limitation, all proceeds of said

Trademarks and Trade Dress, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all claims and causes of

action therefor, as well as any and all trademark registrations for the Trademarks and Trade Dress, including without

limitation the following U.S. trademark registrations:

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
U.S. Reg. No. 3,463,374	I CAN DO THAT!
U.S. Reg. No. 3,423,902	POSER
U.S. Reg. No. 3,423,903	SHAKEN UP
U.S. Reg. No. 3,423,945	SING YOUR HEART OUT!

to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the reasonable opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights, title and interest hereby conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS and AGREES that Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and that the Trademarks are not subject to any license, lien or other encumbrance.

FORREST-PROZAN C	REATIVE, LLC

State of Washington)
) ss.:
County of King)

On the 12^{th} day of $0ec$, 2008 before me personally can	me	ALAU	Pruzau	, to me
known and known to me to be the			ignor above nar	
acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment.				



RECORDED: 12/22/2008

Notary Public

2